Anastasia Mosquito
Control District

of St. Johns County
www.amedsje.org

District Board Meeting
September 9, 2021
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, September 9, 2021
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Brandhorst

NOTE: The regular meeting will begin as advertised at 5 P.M., and then at precisely 5:30 P.M.,
as advertised, we will interrupt this meeting to hold our first public hearing and then when that is
complete, we will resume our regular meeting.

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF:

Treasurer's Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, August 12, 2021 at 5:00 P.M.
No November Board meeting due to the FMCA meeting

Cintas Uniform Contract Renewal

SNOoow B oW

Budget amendment

Unfinished Business:

1. Update on Education Building Construction...  Compass Group (10 minutes)
2. Discussion and Approval of Fleet/Liability and Workers Compensation Insurance Renewals... Mr.
Matt Baker, Thompson Baker Insurance Company (15 min)
New Business:

1. COVID-19 Impact on Mosquito Control Since 2020 Report (Ppt)... Dr. Rui-De Xue (10 min)
2. August 16,2021 Helicopter Incident Report & Discussion... Mr. Dana Smith (10 min)

Reports:

1. Director
2. Attorney

Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. NONE




Consents



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

Auqust 2021 Reconcile

Report for September 2021 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund

S.B.A. Fund

Bank of America

Total Funds as of 08/31/21

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Grant Momey

Surplus Sales
Dormatory Rent
Total Deposits by 08/31/21

8/31/21
$ 4,096,101.89
$ 5,477,975.68
$ 178,768.91 (E-Pay Account)
$ 9,752,846.48
8/31/21

- (Gross, before Tax Collector's Commission)

472.80

6,415.46 Smart Cage/ UF

400.00

Plew B ©H B PP

7,288.26

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for September 2021 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for September 2021 Meeting

Local Fund Several



3:03 PM

09/01/21
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 08/01/21 through 08/31/21

Date

Num

Name

Memo

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

08/01/2021
08/02/2021
08/02/2021
08/02/2021
08/02/2021
08/02/2021
08/02/2021
08/02/2021
08/05/2021
08/05/2021
08/05/2021
08/05/2021
08/05/2021
08/05/2021
08/05/2021
08/05/2021
08/11/2021
08/11/2021
08/11/2021
08/11/2021
08/11/2021
08/11/2021
08/18/2021
08/18/2021
08/18/2021
08/19/2021
08/19/2021
08/19/2021
08/19/2021
08/20/2021
08/23/2021
08/25/2021
08/25/2021
08/25/2021
08/26/2021
08/26/2021
08/27/2021
08/30/2021

9-#476R

Direct Dep
Direct Dep
Direct Dep
Direct Dep
Direct Dep
Direct Dep
Direct Dep

Direct Dep
8074
WIRE
Direct Dep
Direct Dep

Debit

8075
Phone Pay
Direct Dep
9-#427
O-#427
9-#427
9-#427
Direct Dep

8079
Direct Dep
8080
9-#425R
Direct Dep

Woodstream
Catherine Bra...
Gayle Gardner
Gina LeBlanc
Jeanne Moeller
Panagiota Bec...
Dana Smith
Jennifer Dent...
Nationwide Re...
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Ann Simpson
Laryssa Fanney
Panagiota Bec...
Argos

GSA Federal ...
Dana Smith
Michael Phillips
wells Fargo
Paypal
Nationwide Re...
Bank of America
Morgan Duett
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Scott Hanna
Argos

Compass Gro...
CustomAquari...
Florida Best BI...
Wayland Dufault
VyStar Credit ...
SmartCage-UF
Vector Control...

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

Evaluation of a repl...

Entity Code#00371...
Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

August 2021 Dorm ...

121329

Entity Code#00371...

4356 2200 0207 45...

Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank
employee

121329

Invoice #2100
PO #2221-003

H.S.A. Funding for ...

07/01/21 thru 07/31...

AMCD GLP

Cir

HXEXXXXXX XXEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Amount Balance
4,429,238.73
-8,924,378.32
-8,924,378.32
13,353,617.05
4,500.00 13,358,117.05
-100.00 13,358,017.05
-100.00 13,357,917.05
-100.00 13,357,817.05
-100.00 13,357,717.05
-100.00 13,357,617.05
-120.00 13,357,497.05
-32.99 13,357,464.06
-1,005.00 13,356,459.06
-19,480.47 13,336,978.59
-3,022.50 13,333,956.09
-725.00 13,333,231.09
-56,466.87 13,276,764.22
-1,280.00 13,275,484.22
385.55 13,275,869.77
-656.88 13,275,212.89
-2,215.00 13,272,997.89
-14,000.00 13,258,997.89
-547.94 13,258,449.95
-107.00 13,258,342.95
-70.07 13,258,272.88
-1.99 13,258,270.89
-1,005.00 13,257,265.89
-15,823.16 13,241,442.73
-127.63 13,241,315.10
-18,492.91 13,222,822.19
-3,455.78 13,219,366.41
-725.00 13,218,641.41
-52,417.03 13,166,224.38
-26.65 13,166,197.73
-17,221.63 13,148,976.10
-108,585.62 13,040,390.48
-4,998.00 13,035,392.48
-387.73 13,035,004.75
-240.00 13,034,764.75
-2,700.00 13,032,064.75
6,415.46 13,038,480.21
-18,000.00 13,020,480.21
-333,136.84 13,020,480.21
-333,136.84 4,096,101.89
-333,136.84 4,096,101.89
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3:00 PM
09/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 08/31/2021

Aug 31, 21
Beginning Balance 4,585,849.35
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 33 items -383,135.49
Deposits and Credits - 6 items 28,286.01
Total Cleared Transactions -354,849.48
Cleared Balance 4,230,999.87
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items -134,897.98
Total Uncleared Transactions -134,897.98
Register Balance as of 08/31/2021 4,096,101.89
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items -76,052.63
Total New Transactions -76,052.63
Ending Balance 4,020,049.26
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3:00 PM
09/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 08/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 4,585,849.35
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 33 items
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 8068 Florida Best Block X -4,037.03 -4,037.03
Bill Pmt -Check 07/22/2021 8069 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,005.00 -5,042.03
Bill Pmt -Check 07/29/2021 8070 Compass Group Inc. X -166,903.59 -171,945.62
Bill Pmt -Check 07/29/2021 8071 Williams J. Youker X -1,650.00 -173,595.62
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2021 Direct Dana Smith X -120.00 -173,715.62
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2021 Direct Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -173,815.62
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2021 Direct Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -173,915.62
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2021 Direct Gayle Gardner X -100.00 -174,015.62
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2021 Direct Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -174,115.62
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2021 Direct Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -174,215.62
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2021 Direct Jennifer Dentmon X -32.99 -174,248.61
General Journal 08/05/2021 9-#426  Payroll X -56,466.87 -230,715.48
General Journal 08/05/2021 9-#426  Payroll X -19,480.47 -250,195.95
General Journal 08/05/2021 9-#426  Payroll X -3,022.50 -253,218.45
Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2021 8073 Ann Simpson X -1,280.00 -254,498.45
Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2021 8072 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,005.00 -255,503.45
General Journal 08/05/2021 9-#426  Payroll X -725.00 -256,228.45
Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2021 Direct Panagiota Becker X -656.88 -256,885.33
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2021 WIRE GSA Federal Acquis... X -14,000.00 -270,885.33
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2021 8074 Argos X -2,215.00 -273,100.33
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2021 Direct... Dana Smith X -547.94 -273,648.27
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2021 Direct ... Michael Phillips X -107.00 -273,755.27
Check 08/11/2021 wells Fargo X -70.07 -273,825.34
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2021 Debit Paypal X -1.99 -273,827.33
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2021 Phone... Bank of America X -15,823.16 -289,650.49
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2021 Direct Morgan Duett X -127.63 -289,778.12
General Journal 08/19/2021 9-#427  Payroll X -52,417.03 -342,195.15
General Journal 08/19/2021 9-#427  Payroll X -18,492.91 -360,688.06
General Journal 08/19/2021 9-#427  Payroll X -3,455.78 -364,143.84
General Journal 08/19/2021 9-#427  Payroll X -725.00 -364,868.84
Bill Pmt -Check 08/20/2021 Direct Scott Hanna X -26.65 -364,895.49
Bill Pmt -Check 08/26/2021 Direct Wayland Dufault X -240.00 -365,135.49
Bill Pmt -Check 08/30/2021 Direct Vector Control Cons... X -18,000.00 -383,135.49
Total Checks and Payments -383,135.49 -383,135.49
Deposits and Credits - 6 items
General Journal 07/27/2021 9-#426 X 4,985.00 4,985.00
General Journal 07/30/2021 9-#425R Central Life Sciences X 12,000.00 16,985.00
General Journal 08/01/2021 9-#476R Woodstream X 4,500.00 21,485.00
General Journal 08/05/2021 9-#427  Laryssa Fanney X 385.55 21,870.55
General Journal 08/27/2021 9-#425R  SmartCage-UF X 6,415.46 28,286.01
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2021 8081 Nationwide Retirem... X 28,286.01
Total Deposits and Credits 28,286.01 28,286.01
Total Cleared Transactions -354,849.48 -354,849.48
Cleared Balance -354,849.48 4,230,999.87
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2021 8075 Nationwide Retirem... -1,005.00 -1,005.00
Bill Pmt -Check 08/23/2021 8076 Argos -17,221.63 -18,226.63
Bill Pmt -Check 08/25/2021 8077 Compass Group Inc. -108,585.62 -126,812.25
Bill Pmt -Check 08/25/2021 8078 CustomAquarium.com -4,998.00 -131,810.25
Bill Pmt -Check 08/25/2021 8079 Florida Best Block -387.73 -132,197.98
Bill Pmt -Check 08/26/2021 8080 VyStar Credit Union -2,700.00 -134,897.98
Total Checks and Payments -134,897.98 -134,897.98
Total Uncleared Transactions -134,897.98 -134,897.98
Register Balance as of 08/31/2021 -489,747.46 4,096,101.89
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2021 8082 Nationwide Retirem... -980.00 -980.00
General Journal 09/02/2021 9-#426  Payroll -53,528.28 -54,508.28
General Journal 09/02/2021 9-#426  Payroll -18,480.19 -72,988.47
General Journal 09/02/2021 9-#426  Payroll -2,339.16 -75,327.63
General Journal 09/02/2021 9-#426  Payroll -725.00 -76,052.63
Total Checks and Payments -76,052.63 -76,052.63
Total New Transactions -76,052.63 -76,052.63
Ending Balance -565,800.09 4,020,049.26
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3:26 PM
09/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 08/31/2021

Aug 31, 21

Beginning Balance 5,477,502.88

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 472.80

Total Cleared Transactions 472.80
Cleared Balance 5,477,975.68
Register Balance as of 08/31/2021 5,477,975.68
Ending Balance 5,477,975.68

Page 1



3:26 PM
09/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 08/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 5,477,502.88
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 08/31/2021 X 472.80 472.80
Total Deposits and Credits 472.80 472.80
Total Cleared Transactions 472.80 472.80
Cleared Balance 472.80 5,477,975.68
Register Balance as of 08/31/2021 472.80 5,477,975.68
Ending Balance 472.80 5,477,975.68
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@ PRIME"

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of 1
08/01/2021 - 08/31/2021

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Participant Return 08/31/2021 : 0.10 %

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance

08/01/2021 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,471,502.88

08/31/2021 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 472.80 5,477,975.68
Totals: 472.80 5,477,975.68

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime



3:23 PM
09/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 08/31/2021

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 38 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 08/31/2021

Ending Balance

Aug 31, 21

-133,346.25

-133,346.25

312,115.16

178,768.91

178,768.91
178,768.91

Page 1



3:23 PM
09/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 08/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 312,115.16
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 38 items
Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2021 E-Pay L.V. Hiers, Inc. X -11,512.81 -11,512.81
Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2021 E-Pay Florida Janitor & Pa... X -317.06 -11,829.87
Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2021 E-Pay WM Waste Manage... X -179.94 -12,009.81
Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2021 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -162.97 -12,172.78
Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2021 E-Pay Hagan Ace Mgmt. C... X -17.29 -12,190.07
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay Kristopher Arheart X -3,310.51 -15,500.58
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay Mobisoft Infotech X -1,660.00 -17,060.58
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,605.66 -18,566.24
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -19,816.24
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR - Re... X -1,224.14 -21,040.38
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay Cintas First Aid & S... X -1,040.00 -22,080.38
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay Ezekiel D Williams X -650.00 -22,730.38
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay The Home Depot X -615.28 -23,345.66
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay The Feed Store X -609.60 -23,955.26
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay Comcast Business -... X -493.96 -24,449.22
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay CINTAS- 120 EOC-... X -492.22 -24,941.44
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay TPH The Parts House X -267.15 -25,208.59
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay Advance Auto Parts X -222.74 -25,431.33
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay AFLAC X -52.08 -25,483.41
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay St. Johns County So... X -20.25 -25,503.66
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2021 E-Pay The St. Aug. Record... X -8.98 -25,512.64
Check 08/16/2021 Bank of America X -439.72 -25,952.36
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2021 E-Pay Garber Ford, Inc. X -35,519.40 -61,471.76
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2021 E-Pay United Concordia X -1,736.80 -63,208.56
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2021 E-Pay Verizon Wireless Ce... X -997.87 -64,206.43
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2021 E-Pay Dell Marketing X -776.97 -64,983.40
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2021 E-Pay COMCAST TV-Inter... X -570.87 -65,554.27
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2021 E-Pay UHS Premium Billing X -222.45 -65,776.72
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2021 E-Pay Florida Pest Control X -52.70 -65,829.42
Bill Pmt -Check 08/23/2021 E-Pay Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -33,629.34 -99,458.76
Bill Pmt -Check 08/23/2021 E-Pay Staples Credit Plan X -333.78 -99,792.54
Bill Pmt -Check 08/23/2021 E-Pay Guardian X -317.91 -100,110.45
Bill Pmt -Check 08/25/2021 314 Clarke Mosquito Pro... X -11,810.15 -111,920.60
Bill Pmt -Check 08/25/2021 313 Avfuel Corporation X -9,932.39 -121,852.99
Bill Pmt -Check 08/30/2021 E-Pay Qiagen LLC X -10,370.70 -132,223.69
Bill Pmt -Check 08/30/2021 E-Pay The Feed Store X -614.00 -132,837.69
Bill Pmt -Check 08/30/2021 E-Pay St. Johns County Uti... X -429.27 -133,266.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/30/2021 E-Pay COPYFAX X -79.29 -133,346.25
Total Checks and Payments -133,346.25 -133,346.25
Total Cleared Transactions -133,346.25 -133,346.25
Cleared Balance -133,346.25 178,768.91
Register Balance as of 08/31/2021 -133,346.25 178,768.91
Ending Balance -133,346.25 178,768.91
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S

BANK OF AMERICA %7

P.0. Box 15284
Wilmington, DE 19850

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

120 EOC DR

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-0927

Your Full Analysis Business Checking

for August 1, 2021 to August 31, 2021

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF

Account summary

Beginning balance on August 1, 2021 $312,115.16
Deposits and other credits 0.00
Withdrawals and other debits -132,906.53
Checks -0.00
Service fees -439.72
Ending balance on August 31, 2021 $178,768.91

Customer service information

0 Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

2 bankofamerica.com

=1 Bank of America, N.A.
P.0. Box 25118
Tampa, Florida 33622-5118

Account humber: 8981 0275 2170

ST. JOHNS COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT

# of deposits/credits: O

# of withdrawals/debits: 38

# of days in cycle: 31

Average ledger balance: $260,349.54

PULL: E CYCLE: 63 SPEC: 0 DELIVERY:P TYPE: IMAGE:| BC: JAX

Page 1 of 8






ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

CHEMICAL & FUEL INVENTORY
MONTH OF JULY 2021

DISTRICT TOTALS
TION BEGINNING ENDING
Onelcata lbs gale.ores) PHYSICAL | e iCen | TRansrerin | TROETER | ataste | “Usep | "Book | Paouert | onoen
COUNT BALANCE

ALTOSID WSP EA.| 40,126.00 40,126.00| 1071.00| 39,055.00| 39,055.00 0.00
ALTOSID XR LBS.| 1,584.00 1,584.00 26.00] 1,558.00] 1,558.00 0.00
ALTOSID XRG LBS.| 29,005.00 29,005.00] 2885.00] 26,120.00] 26,120.00 0.00
AQUABAC XT GALS. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AQUALUER 20-20 GALS. 351.50 351.50 88.69 262.81 260.30 251
B. t. i. DUNKS (Doughnuts) EA.[ 1,922.00 1922.00] 237.00] 1,685.00] 1,685.00 0.00
COCO BEAR GALS. 73.94 73.94 8.22 65.72 65.72 0.00
DUET GALS. 170.50 55.00 385.00 610.50 4113 569.37 571.25 1.88
MOSQUITOMIST TWO GALS. 508.25 508.25 93.50 414.75 414.75 0.00
NALED GALS.| 1,205.00 1,205.00 35.01] 1,169.99] 1,170.00 0.01
NATULAR DT EA.[ 10,037.00 10,037.00 0.00] 10,037.00] 10,037.00 0.00
STRIKE PELLETS LBS. 44,00 44.00 0.00 44.00 44.00 0.00
SUSTAIN MBG LBS. 1,510.00 1,510.00]  976.00 534.00 534.00 0.00
TALSTAR P GALS. 61.77 61.77 3.67 58.10 58.07 -0.03
VECTOBAC 12AS GALS. 288.50 288.50 72.06 216.44 216.44 0.00
GASOLINE GALS.|  3,365.00 3,365.00] 2444.36 920.64 917.00 -3.64
JETA GALS. T,476.00 T,476.00] 497.73 918.27 917.00 = g

TOTALS| 91,668.46 55.00 385.00 0.00 92,108.46| B84790.37| 83,629.00| 83,623.53 -5.56
PREPARED BY: < M e, DATE: M\«Vﬁ \ EAEAN BASE= 83,623.53
REVIEWED BY:_ “\ &ﬁ\“ DATE: 8/27/ 2| Total 83,623.53
REVIEWED BY: DATE: % m,ww /1f




ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY
CHEMICAL & FUEL INVENTORY

VALUE
MONTH OF JULY 2021

CHEMICAL DESCRIPTION PHYSICAL | ACTUAL COST _zthh_u.E INVOICE | PURCHASED

(indicate Ibs., gals. or ea.) COUNT PER LB/GAL/EA VALUE DATE FROM
ALTOSID WSP EA.| 39,055.00 $0.6600|  $33,5687.30| 10/30/20 VESERIS
ALTOSID XR LBS. 1,558.00 $3.42 $5,327.89| 10/30/20 VESERIS
ALTOSID XRG LBS.| 26,120.00 $8.9500| $233,774.00( 10/30/20 VESERIS
AQUABAC XT GALS.| — 0.00 $32.5000 $0.00| 9/24/18 ADAPCO
AQUALUER 20-20 GALS. 260.30] $121.5400| $31,636.86| 5/10/21 ALLPRO
B. t. i. DUNKS (Doughnuts)  EA. 1,685.00 $0.9830 $1,656.36| 5/5/21 TARGET
COCO BEAR GALS. 65.72 $20.4800 $1,345.95| 7/16/18 CLARKE
DUET GALS. 571:25 $214.7300| $122,664.51| 8/24/21 CLARKE
MOSQUITOMIST TWO GALS. 414.75 $73.3400| $30,417.77| 11/17/20 CLARKE
NALED GALS. 1,170.00 $220.3500| $257,809.50| 5/28/20 ADAPCO
NATULAR DT EA.| 10,037.00 $0.4168 $4,183.42|  9/9/16 CLARKE
STRIKE PELLETS LBS. 44.00 $184.1500 $8,102.60| 5/10/10 ADAPCO
SUSTAIN MBG LBS. 534.00 $6.9000 $3,684.60[ 10/19/20 ALLPRO
TALSTARP GALS. 58.07 $54.9050 $3,188.33| 9/16/20 TARGET
VECTOBAC 12AS GALS. 216.44 $32.5000 $7,034.30|  3/4/21 ADAPCO
GASOLINE GALS. 917.00 $2.7700 $2,540.09| 6/10/21 L. V. HIERS
JET A GALS. 917.00 $1.6100 $1,476.37 10/7/20 Avfuel

TOTAL] 83,623.53 $980.40] $748,429.85
PREPARED BY:_\ = Reavsy DATE: AO/\ QC..J\ o,r@
COST FIGURES REVIEWED BY: 4 § pate: &/277/ 21
REVIEWED BY: Jm\ e A DATE:_¥ fon/ 7 /
7=V < ~N— o7






Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County

120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, FL 32092
Telephone: (904)-471-3107 * Fax (904) 471-3189 * Web: www.amcdsjc.org

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT
DIRECTOR

Jeanne Moeller, Chairperson Dr. Rui-de Xue

Trish Becker, Vice-Chairperson

Gina LeBlanc, Secretary/Treasurer ‘W '

Catherine Brandhorst, Commissioner R/ AN

Gayle Gardner, Commissioner RS

Thursday, August 12, 2021
Next Meeting(s): Thursday, September 9, 2021 — 5:00 PM
